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2024/2025 COUNCIL APPOINTMENTS 
Appointed October 22, 2024 Motion No. COM20241022.1002 

 

 
ALL COUNCIL 

Budget Deliberations Committee 

Business License Appeal Committee 

Community Standards Appeal Committee 

Corporate Priorities Committee (CPC) 

Council Complaints Committee 

Emergency Advisory Committee (EAC) 

Municipal Planning Commission (MPC) 

Taxi Permit Appeal Committee 

 
COUNCILLOR BAILEY 

Animal Control Tribunal (Alternate - Parker) 

Cold Lake Regional Utility Services Commission (RUSC) 

Elected Official Compensation Review Committee (Alternate) 

Library Board (No Alternate Allowed) 

Regional Partnership Opportunities Committee (w/ Town & MD of B’ville) (RPOC) 

Urban Hen Keeper License Appeal Committee 

 
COUNCILLOR LEFEBVRE 

Age Friendly Cold Lake Society (Alternate) 

Alberta HUB (Alternate) 

Cold Lake Regional Utility Services Commission (RUSC) 

Composite Assessment Review Board (CARB) 

Inter-City Forum on Social Policy (ICFSP) (Alternate) 

Lakeland Industry & Community Association (LICA) (Alternate - Parker) 

Local Assessment Review Board (LARB) 

Muni-Corr (Alternate - Parker) 

Northern Lights Library System (NLLS) (Alternate - Parker) 

Policing Committee 

Water North Coalition (WNC) 

 
COUNCILLOR MATTICE 

Cold Lake Regional/CLFN Economic Development & Tourism Working Group Committee 

Cold Lake and District Family & Community Support Services (FCSS) (Alternate - Richardson) 

Inter-Municipal Collaboration Framework Committee (ICF) 

Lakeland Lodge & Housing Foundation (LLHF) 

Municipally Controlled Corporation (MCC) - Cold Lake Medical Clinic Ltd. 

Regional Sports Tourism Committee (Alternate) 
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COUNCILLOR PARKER 

Alberta HUB (Alternate - Lefebvre) 

Animal Control Tribunal (Alternate) 

Cold Lake Regional/ CLFN Economic Development & Tourism Working Group Committee 

Cold Lake Economic Development Advisory Committee (EDAC) 

Cold Lake Regional Utility Services Commission (RUSC) 

Cold Lake Seniors’ Society 

Composite Assessment Review Board (CARB) 

Crime Severity Index Committee 

First Nations-Municipal Community Economic Development Initiative Committee (CEDI) 

Inter-Municipal Development Plan Committee (IDP) 

Lakeland Industry & Community Association (LICA) (Alternate) 

Lakeland Industry & Community Association (LICA) Integrated Watershed Management Plan (IWMP) Committee 

Local Assessment Review Board (LARB) 

Muni-Corr (Alternate) 

Northern Lights Library System (NLLS) (Alternate) 

Policing Committee 

 
COUNCILLOR RICHARDSON 

Age Friendly Cold Lake Society (Alternate - Lefebvre) 

Animal Control Tribunal (Alternate - Parker) 

Cold Lake Community Grant Advisory Committee (CGAC) 

Cold Lake and District Family & Community Support Services (FCSS) (Alternate) 

Cold Lake Economic Development Advisory Committee (EDAC) 

Cold Lake Regional Utility Services Commission (RUSC) 

Inter-City Forum on Social Policy (ICFSP) (Alternate - Lefebvre) 

Inter-Municipal Collaboration Framework Committee (ICF) 

Urban Hen Keeper License Appeal Committee 

Water North Coalition (WNC) 

 
COUNCILLOR VINING 

Animal Control Tribunal (Alternate - Parker) 

Cold Lake Community Grant Advisory Committee (CGAC) 

Composite Assessment Review Board (CARB) 

Elected Official Compensation Review Committee (Alternate - Bailey) 

Lakeland Lodge & Housing Foundation (LLHF) 

Local Assessment Review Board (LARB) 

Municipally Controlled Corporation (MCC) - Cold Lake Medical Clinic Ltd. 

 
MAYOR COPELAND (Ex-Officio) 

Beaver River Regional Waste Management Commission (BRRWMC) 

Cold Lake Regional Chamber of Commerce (Alternate - Deputy Mayor) 

Crime Severity Index Committee 

Elected Official Compensation Review Committee (Alternate - Bailey) 

First Nations-Municipal Community Economic Development Initiative Committee (CEDI) 

Hearts for Healthcare Society 

Inter-Municipal Collaboration Framework Committee (ICF) 

Inter-Municipal Development Plan Committee (IDP) 

MLA's Regional Healthcare Committee 

Medley CFB Society 

Mid-Sized City’s Mayor’s & CAO’s Caucus 

Regional Partnership Opportunities Committee (w/ Town & MD of B’ville) (RPOC) 

Regional Sports Tourism Committee (Alternate - Mattice) 

 
CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER 

Mid-Sized City’s Mayor’s & CAO’s Caucus 

Regional Partnership Opportunities Committee (w/ Town & MD of B’ville) (RPOC) 

Urban Hen Keeper License Appeal Committee 


